MW 09-11	2001	
Form PTO-1595 2 30 0 RECC (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	HAN FELLI BANNA NAJA URU ANA	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10183	9489 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald D. ERWIN	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Erwin Industries, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	3.00 m	
	80	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Post Office Drawer 2689	
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Peachtree City State: GA Zip: 30269	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date: August 29, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/94362/ Additional numbers atta	n, the execution data of the application is: August 29, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: GARDNER GROFF MEHRMAN & JOSEPHIC, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Paper Mill Village, Building 23	501513	
600 Village Trace, Suite 300 City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information betrue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Arthur A. Gardner Name of Person Signing	August 30, 2001 Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronald D. Erwin of 125 Pebble Beach Drive, Fayetteville, Georgia 30214, hereinafter "Assignor", have invented new and useful improvements in a WOOD DECK PLANK WITH PROTECTIVE CLADDING for which a non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith (attorney docket number 8E01.1-570) and for which a provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 5, 2001 as U.S. Serial No. 60/273,376;

WHEREAS, *Erwin Industries, Inc.* of *Post Office Drawer 2689, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269*, a *corporation*, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS \	WHEREOF, I have ex	xecuted this assig	Inment this 29	_ day of
August, 2001.			-	
	Signed:			(L.S.)
	Printed Name:	Ronald D. Erv	vin	
State of Georgia Courty of On this Ath day be the individual described	of August, 2001, before m	ie, a Notary Public, ca	me, to me known an	d known to
to be his free act and deed		regoing assignment, a	nd duly acknowledge	u tile same
Mathen Slo	uCK			
Notary Public				
My Commission Expires:				

My Commission exposs hebruary 11, 2005

C:\1WPDOCS2001\538.pat.wpd

RECORDED: 08/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 012138 FRAME: 0981